5th year of employment​ -​ 14 work days 

6th year and subsequent years of employment – 15 work days 

The above amounts shall only apply to consecutive years of employment in the Woodward-Granger 
Community School District and unused portions shall be accumulated up to a total of one hundred five (105) 
workdays. First year employees to the district may transfer up to 12 sick days from a previous school district. In 

order to qualify for payment, the employer may require such evidence as it deems necessary to substantiate 
the absence. It shall be the employee’s responsibility to notify the employer at the earliest reasonable time

[...]

treatment or medical service would be possible at a time other than during the school year. Only two (2) days 
of sick leave may be used for routine medical appointments by employees. The amount of time requested by 
the employee shall be approved by the administration in advance. The maximum accumulated sick leave days 
shall be one hundred five (105) and the maximum usable days shall be one hundred twenty (120). 

10.05 Adoption & Maternity/Paternity Leave 

Adoption Leave: The WGEA Master Contract (Article 14.3) outlines the Adoption Leave policy. The Master 
Contract is available at the Woodward-Granger Central Office.